12v relay Scanners drive 2 FRM3-4BC 12V
relay base Scanners drive 2 PYF14A-N
universal power antenna Scanner drive 1 Try and buy 2 wire type – if  using 3 wire type them need to dismantle and solder red/ black directly to motor, green wire not required
Head servo Head 1 TGY S8166M
Head servo UBEC Head 1 TR-UBEC15
Power Dist Board Power 9171000033
5A SEBC Power SBEC-26V
FrSky Battery Voltage Sensor Power 1 FBVS01

4PDT - available with 5A
FRM3  -  H   2   A   5  -  L  -  DC 12V
Ordering information
Fic Relays
3
DIMENSIONS (mm)
Socket Type Terminal PC Type Terminal
2 Poles FRM3N-2A X X DC XV
PCB Terminals
FRM3N-2B X X DC XV
Q.C. Terminals
Bottom view Wiring Diagram
Bottom view
2Z (DPDT)
PC Board Layout
Bottom view
2 Poles
3 Poles 3 Poles
PCB Terminals
3 Poles
Q.C. Terminals
Bottom view Wiring Diagram
Bottom view
3Z (3PDT)
PC Board Layout
Bottom view
3 Poles
4 Poles FRM3N-4A X X DC XV
PCB Terminals
FRM3N-4B X X DC XV
Q.C. Terminals
Bottom view Wiring Diagram
Bottom view
4Z (4PDT)